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See the notice on TED website 739029-2023 - Result
France-Vannes: Technical control services
OJ S 235/2023 06/12/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: morbihan energies
National registration number: 25560110600024
Postal address: 27 Rue de Luscanen
Town: Vannes
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56010
Country: France
E-mail: contact@morbihan-energies.fr

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://morbihan-energies.fr
Address of the buyer profile: https://marches.megalis.bretagne.bzh

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
prestations de contrôle technique et de vérifications techniques réglementaires
Reference number: 2023-14

Main CPV code
71356100 Technical control services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
prestations de contrôle technique et de vérifications techniques réglementaires. Ces 
prestations pourront notamment porter sur des installations photovoltaïques, des 
infrastructures de recharge de véhicules électriques et des travaux de rénovation énergétique 
de bâtiments publics.L'accord-cadre sera exécuté par la conclusion de marchés subséquents 
et l'émission de bons de commande dans les conditions du cahier des clauses administratives 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/739029-2023
mailto:contact@morbihan-energies.fr?subject=TED
https://morbihan-energies.fr
https://marches.megalis.bretagne.bzh
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et particulières.Chaque lot fera l'objet d'une attribution séparée.Les prestations sont réglées 
par des prix unitaires.Les montants estimatifs sont indicatifs et comprennent la totalité des 
périodes de reconduction

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 1 200 000,00 EUR

Description

Title
lot 1 - contrôle technique - secteur Nord-Ouest du Morbihan
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
71356100 Technical control services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Main site or place of performance: territoire du Morbihan 56000 Vannes

Description of the procurement
lot 1 - contrôle technique - secteur Nord-Ouest du Morbihan

Award criteria
Cost criterion - Name: Le prix n'est pas le seul critère d'attribution et tous les critères sont 
énoncés uniquement dans les documents du marché. / Weighting: 1

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
lot 2 - contrôle technique - secteur Nord-Est du Morbihan
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
71356100 Technical control services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Main site or place of performance: territoire du Morbihan 56000 Vannes

Description of the procurement
lot 2 - contrôle technique - secteur Nord-Est du Morbihan

Award criteria
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Cost criterion - Name: Le prix n'est pas le seul critère d'attribution et tous les critères sont 
énoncés uniquement dans les documents du marché. / Weighting: 1

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
lot 3 - contrôle technique - secteur Sud-Ouest du Morbihan
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
71356100 Technical control services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Main site or place of performance: territoire du Morbihan 56000 Vannes

Description of the procurement
lot 3 - contrôle technique - secteur Sud-Ouest du Morbihan

Award criteria
Cost criterion - Name: Le prix n'est pas le seul critère d'attribution et tous les critères sont 
énoncés uniquement dans les documents du marché. / Weighting: 1

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
lot 4 - contrôle technique - secteur Sud-Est du Morbihan
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
71356100 Technical control services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Main site or place of performance: territoire du Morbihan 56000 Vannes

Description of the procurement
lot 4 - contrôle technique - secteur Sud-Est du Morbihan
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II.2.5. Award criteria
Cost criterion - Name: Le prix n'est pas le seul critère d'attribution et tous les critères sont 
énoncés uniquement dans les documents du marché. / Weighting: 1

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
lot 5 - vérifications techniques règlementaires - ensemble du Morbihan
Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)
71631000 Technical inspection services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Main site or place of performance: territoire du Morbihan 56000 Vannes

Description of the procurement
lot 5 - vérifications techniques règlementaires - ensemble du Morbihan

Award criteria
Cost criterion - Name: Le prix n'est pas le seul critère d'attribution et tous les critères sont 
énoncés uniquement dans les documents du marché. / Weighting: 1

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information
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IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 175-550005

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l1

Lot No: 1

Title:
lot 1 - contrôle technique - secteur Nord-Ouest du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: apave Infrastructures & Construction Bretagne Sud
Postal address: agence de Vannes Place Albert Einstein
Town: Vannes
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56000
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l1

Lot No: 1

Title:
lot 1 - contrôle technique - secteur Nord-Ouest du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/550005-2023
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V.2.1. Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: socotec Construction
Postal address: 4, rue Alice Coléno
Town: Lorient
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56100
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l1

Lot No: 1

Title:
lot 1 - contrôle technique - secteur Nord-Ouest du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: bureau Veritas Construction
Postal address: 2, rue de Suède - bp 90404
Town: Auray
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56400
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR
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Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l2

Lot No: 2

Title:
lot 2 - contrôle technique - secteur Nord-Est du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: apave Infrastructures & Construction Bretagne Sud
Postal address: agence de Vannes Place Albert Einstein
Town: Vannes
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56000
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l2

Lot No: 2

Title:
lot 2 - contrôle technique - secteur Nord-Est du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
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Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: socotec Construction
Postal address: 4, rue Alice Coléno
Town: Lorient
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56100
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l2

Lot No: 2

Title:
lot 2 - contrôle technique - secteur Nord-Est du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: bureau Veritas Construction
Postal address: 2, rue de Suède - bp 90404
Town: Auray
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56400
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract
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Contract No: 202322l3

Lot No: 3

Title:
lot 3 - contrôle technique - secteur Sud-Ouest du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: apave Infrastructures & Construction Bretagne Sud
Postal address: agence de Vannes Place Albert Einstein
Town: Vannes
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56000
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l3

Lot No: 3

Title:
lot 3 - contrôle technique - secteur Sud-Ouest du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: socotec Construction
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Postal address: 4, rue Alice Coléno
Town: Lorient
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56100
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l3

Lot No: 3

Title:
lot 3 - contrôle technique - secteur Sud-Ouest du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: bureau Veritas Construction
Postal address: 2, rue de Suède - bp 90404
Town: Auray
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56400
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l4

Lot No: 4

Title:
lot 4 - contrôle technique - secteur Sud-Est du Morbihan
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A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: apave Infrastructures & Construction Bretagne Sud
Postal address: agence de Vannes Place Albert Einstein
Town: Vannes
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56000
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l4

Lot No: 4

Title:
lot 4 - contrôle technique - secteur Sud-Est du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: socotec Construction
Postal address: 4, rue Alice Coléno
Town: Lorient
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56100
Country: France
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The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l4

Lot No: 4

Title:
lot 4 - contrôle technique - secteur Sud-Est du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: bureau Veritas Construction
Postal address: 2, rue de Suède - bp 90404
Town: Auray
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56400
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 200 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l5

Lot No: 5

Title:
lot 5 - vérifications techniques règlementaires - ensemble du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract
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Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 6
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: bureau Veritas Exploitation
Postal address: 2 rue de Suède
Town: Auray
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56400
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 400 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l5

Lot No: 5

Title:
lot 5 - vérifications techniques règlementaires - ensemble du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 6
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: prevelit
Postal address: 7 rue Alexandre Fleming
Town: Angers
NUTS code: FRG02 Maine-et-Loire
Postal code: 49000
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 400 000,00 EUR
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V.2.5. Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 202322l5

Lot No: 5

Title:
lot 5 - vérifications techniques règlementaires - ensemble du Morbihan

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
01/12/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 6
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: socotec Equipements
Postal address: 1, rue Marguerite Perey Bâtiment B
Town: Plescop
NUTS code: FRH04 Morbihan
Postal code: 56890
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 400 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
les montants mentionnés dans cet avis correspondent aux montants totaux maximaux des 
prestations sur la durée maximale de ces accords-cadres multi-attributaires (48 mois). La 
consultation des contrats peut être effectuée à l'adresse de l'organisme acheteur. Les tiers 
justifiant d'un intérêt lésé peuvent exercer un recours de pleine juridiction en contestation de la 
validité du (ou des) contrats dans un délai de deux mois à compter de la publication du 
présent avis

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Rennes
Postal address: 3, Contour de la Motte, Hôtel de Bizien, Cs44416
Town: Rennes
Postal code: 35044
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Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-rennes@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 223212828
Fax: +33 299635684

Date of dispatch of this notice
01/12/2023

mailto:greffe.ta-rennes@juradm.fr?subject=TED

